

Vendor Application

Company or Organization:
Contact Full Name/Title:
Email:
Website:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Contact number:
Description of Items/services being sold or providing:
Sales Tax Id Number:

Fee: \$75

6 ft. Rectangle table with 2 Chairs, Linens, Electricity (if requested). Set up begins at 8:00am.

Breakdown no earlier than 2:00 pm

Make checks payable to Love Her, Inc. and send to 7580 NW 5th Street #16181, Plantation, FL 33317. Payments can also be made through cashapp or zelle using 305-725-7531.

PAYMENTS/CANCELLATION POLICY: All payments must be paid in full. If you have an emergency and must cancel after October 16th, 2024 please contact us.

ASSIGNMENT OF EXHIBIT SPACE: Space will be assigned first-come, first-serve based upon date of receipt of application along with payment required. If for any reason the floor plan must be changed, Love Her, Inc. reserves the right to relocate exhibitors affected by these changes. Exhibitors will be informed if such a change is absolutely necessary, and every effort will be made to make an equitable change based on the receipt of application for said exhibitor.

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF SPACE: Exhibitors may not permit other companies to use their space, or any part thereof, without express written permission of show management.

CARE OF EXHIBIT SPACE: General cleaning of the area will be provided; however, exhibitors are responsible for keeping their space clean and exhibits manned and in good order. Each exhibit must be manned during event hours by at least one person. Cleaning should occur at close of the event. It is each exhibitor's responsibility that trash is placed in the designated area.

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS and FIRE REGULATIONS: All decorations must be flameproofed to the satisfaction of the fire department. No combustible oils or gases can be used as part of an exhibit.

Liability insurance coverage to Love Her, Inc. Such proof of insurance shall be submitted to Love Her, Inc. upon submittal of the application and list Love Her, additionally insured on the certificate. Neither the sponsors, the employees thereof, nor their representatives, nor any employee of Love Her, Inc. nor the Venue will be responsible for injury, loss, or damage that may occur to the exhibitor or the exhibitor's employees or property from any cause whatsoever prior, during or subsequent to the period covered by the contract, and the exhibitor on signing this contract expressly releases the Sponsors ,The Venue, Love Her, Inc. it's employees and representatives from, and agrees to indemnify same against any and all claims for such loss damages or injury.

The applicant represents to Love Her, Inc. that he/she is fully authorized to sign for and bind the undersigned vendor to this Application and Agreement. Vendor agrees that vendor and all persons associated with it shall comply with all rules, policies and procedures prescribed by Love Her, Inc., as it deems necessary for the efficient, safe, and tasteful (i.e., non-offensive) conduct of the event and related activities. Vendor agrees to sell only the items described in this application. Failure to do so will result in violation of agreement and termination of contract without reimbursement of any payments made to Love Her, Inc. Vendor agrees to each, and all clauses set forth in this agreement. Failure by vendor to abide by any clauses set forth in this agreement gives Love Her, Inc. the right to (1) immediately terminate this agreement (2) require vendor, immediately upon notice of violation of this agreement, to cease operations and vacate the premises, and (3) forfeit any and all fees paid to Love Her, Inc. for the right and privilege of participating in the event. Vendor shall not display, offer for view or sell any illegal or contraband items. The laws of the State of Florida and local ordinances of the city of Fort Lauderdale and Broward County shall be controlled. All vendors are also requested to not sell items considered a nuisance or inappropriate. Vendor acknowledges and understands that it is responsible for the collection of sales and uses tax and shall in no way hold Love Her, Inc. or its representatives responsible. Vendor shall comply with all codes and regulations of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Broward County and the State of Florida. The vendor acknowledges that this agreement has been read and agrees to follow all rules and guidelines as directed. This agreement is subject to the vendor satisfactorily submitting all requested application materials, and full payment of all designated fees. It is the responsibility of the vendor to be aware of these rules and Guidelines as well as all applicable governing laws. It shall be vendor's duty to ensure that all employees and agents of vendor are knowledgeable of and abide by all rules and Guidelines and applicable governing laws. Vendor shall assume full responsibility for vendor's conduct and for the conduct of its employees, subcontractors, suppliers, or any other person associated with vendor and shall indemnify and hold harmless Love Her, Inc., its agents, officers and employees and the Venue from and against all claims, liabilities, suits, damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' costs and fees, related to (i) vendor's breach of this Agreement, and (ii) for injury to, including death of, persons (whether they be third persons or employees of the parties hereto) or any loss of or damage to property in any manner arising from the negligence of vendor.